10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
JOYCE E. HEE
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
ANNE MICHELLE BURR
Deputy Attorney General
California State Bar No. 158302
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004
Telephone: (415) 703-1403
Fax: (415) 703-5480
E-mail: AnneMichelle.Burr@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Applicant, the Insurance
Commissioner of the State of California as
Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance
Company

ENDO
FI LRSED

Superior Cqurt
of E -alifornia
ounty of San Franciseq

OCT 08 2015

CLERK OF THE COURT

By: ROSIE NOGUERA
Deputy Clerk

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

.COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Applicant,

WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Respondent.

Case No. CPF-97-984281
ORDER APPROVING

{PROPOSED}
FIRST INTERIM DISTRIBUTION AND

SECOND EARLY ACCESS PAYMENT

Date: October 8, 2015
Time: 9:30 a.m.
Dept: 302

Reservation No. 08181008-08

The above-captioned case came on regularly for hearing on October 8, 2015 in Department

302 of this Court on the motion of the Insurance Commissioner as Liquidator for Western

Employers Insurance Company for an Order approving the first Interim Distribution and the

second Early Access Payment.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

For good cause shown,

—Propesed-Order (Case No. CPF-97-984281)




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

The motion is granted, the Liquidator’s proposed first Interim Distribution to policyholders
with approved claims and other Class Two claimants is approved; the proposed Early Access
Payment to insurance guarantee associations is approved; and the Commissioner as Liquidator is

authorized to take any action necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Order.

Signed this & dayof Oectober ,2015.

HAROLD KAHN

Judge of the Superior Court

HAROLD KAHN

—Proposed-Order (Case No. CPF-97-984281)




e -

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
i
28

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
JoycCE E. HEE
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
ANNE MICHELLE BURR
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 158302
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004
Telephone: (415) 703-1403
Fax: (415) 703-5480
E-mail: AnneMichelle.Burr@doj.ca.gov

Atiorneys for Applicant, the Insurance
Commissioner of the State of California as
Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance
Company

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

CIVIL DIVISION

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Applicant,

WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE
COMPANY,ET AL.

Respondent.

Case No. CPF-97-984281

DECLARATION OF SERVICE RE
ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM
DISTRIBUTION AND SECOND EARLY

ACCESS PAYMENT
Date: October 8, 2015
Time: 9:30 am.

Dept: 302

Reservation No. 08181008-08

Declaration of Service (CPF-97-984281)




E= N VS T ]

oo

=)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
o7
78

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Case Name: Insurance Commissioner of the State of California v. Western Employers
Insurance Company, et al.

No.: CPF-97-984281
I declare;

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the
California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or
older and not a party to this matter; my business address is: 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite
11000, San Francisco, CA 94102-7004. T am familiar with the business practice at the Office of
the Attorney General for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United
States Postal Service. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal
mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States
Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid that same day in the ordinary course of
business.

On October 8, 2015 I served the following:

ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM DISTRIBUTION AND SECOND EARLY
ACCESS PAYMENT

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope in the internal mail collection system
at the Office of the Attorney General at 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 1 1000, San Francisco,
CA 94102-7004, addressed as follows:

Jack Hom, Esq. Western Employer’s Insurance Company
Department of Insurance c/o Conservation and Liquidation Office
Office of the Chief Counsel P.O. Box 26894

45 Fremont Street, 24th Floor San Francisco, CA 94126-0894

San Francisco, CA 94105

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true
and correct and that this declaration was executed on October 8, 2015 at San Francisco,
California.

S .

Signature

Declaration of Service (CPF-97-984281)




