1	Kamala D. Harris	<u> </u>		
2	Attorney General of California JOYCE E. HEE	ENDORSED		
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General ANNE MICHELLE BURR	Superior Court of California County of San Francisco		
4	Deputy Attorney General California State Bar No. 158302	OCT 08 2015		
	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000	CLERK OF THE COURT		
5	San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 Telephone: (415) 703-1403	By: ROSIE NOGUERA Deputy Clerk		
6	Fax: (415) 703-5480 E-mail: <u>AnneMichelle.Burr@doj.ca.gov</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
7	Attorneys for Applicant, the Insurance			
8	Commissioner of the State of California as Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance			
9	Company			
10	STIDED FOR COLUDE OF THE	E CTATE OF CALIFORNIA		
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
12	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO			
13				
14				
15	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE	Case No. CPF-97-984281		
16	STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	{PROPOSED} ORDER APPROVING		
17	Applicant,	FIRST INTERIM DISTRIBUTION AND SECOND EARLY ACCESS PAYMENT		
18	V.			
19	WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE	Time: 9:30 a.m.		
	COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION	Dept: 302 Reservation No. 08181008-08		
20	Respondent.			
21				
22	The above-captioned case came on regularly for hearing on October 8, 2015 in Department			
23	302 of this Court on the motion of the Insurance Commissioner as Liquidator for Western			
24	Employers Insurance Company for an Order approving the first Interim Distribution and the			
25	second Early Access Payment. For good cause shown,			
26	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:			
27	TI TO TIEMED I ORDENED IIIdi.	,		
28				
	. 1			
		Proposed Order (Case No. CPF-97-984281)		

1	The motion is granted, the Liquidator's proposed first Interim Distribution to policyholders			
2	with approved claims and other Class Two claimants is approved; the proposed Early Access			
3	Payment to insurance guarantee associations is approved; and the Commissioner as Liquidator is			
4	authorized to take any action necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Order.			
5				
6	Signed this 8 day of October, 2015.			
7				
8				
10	HAROLD KAHN			
11	Judge of the Superior Court			
12	HAROLD KAHN			
13				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
0.				
.1				
2				
.3				
4				
.5				
6				
7				
8	2			
	Proposed Order (Case No. CPF-97-984281)			

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Kamala D. Harris Attorney General of California JOYCE E. HEE Supervising Deputy Attorney General Anne Michelle Burr Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 158302 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 Telephone: (415) 703-1403 Fax: (415) 703-5480 E-mail: AnneMichelle.Burr@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Applicant, the Insurance Commissioner of the State of California as Liquidator of Western Employers Insurance				
9	Сотрапу				
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
11					
12	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO				
13	CIVIL DIVISION				
14					
15	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	Case No. CPF-97-984281			
16		DECLARATION OF SERVICE RE			
17	Applicant,	ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM DISTRIBUTION AND SECOND EARLY			
18	v.	ACCESS PAYMENT			
19	WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY, ET AL.	Date: October 8, 2015 Time: 9:30 a.m. Dept: 302			
20		Dept: 302 Reservation No. 08181008-08			
21	Respondent.				
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27		1			
28		Declaration of Service (CPF-97-984281)			

1		. D	ECLARATION OF SERVICE			
2	Case Name:	Insurance Commiss Insurance Company	ioner of the State of California v. Western Employers, et al.			
	No.:	CPF-97-984281				
4 5	I declare:					
6	I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter; my business address is: 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000, San Francisco, CA 94102-7004. I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States					
7						
8						
9	Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid that same day in the ordinary course of business.					
11	On October 8, 2015 I served the following:					
12	ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM DISTRIBUTION AND SECOND EARLY ACCESS PAYMENT by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General at 455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000, San Francisco, CA 94102-7004, addressed as follows:					
13						
14						
15						
16 17	Jack Hom, Eso Department of Office of the O	Insurance	Western Employer's Insurance Company c/o Conservation and Liquidation Office P.O. Box 26894			
18	45 Fremont St San Francisco	reet, 24th Floor , CA 94105	San Francisco, CA 94126-0894			
19						
20	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on October 8, 2015 at San Francisco,					
21	California.	Grandado	91 11 00			
22	6 (marter	- Como con	from fractions			
23			Signature			
24						
25						
26						
27			2			
28			Declaration of Service (CPF-97-984281)			